
Committee Name:

Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Schaffner Donald Co-Chair  Co-chair, Academia Rutgers University Freehold NJ (732) 982-7475 schaffner@aesop.rutgers.edu

Ford Thomas Co-Chair  Co-chair, Industry, Support Ecolab Greensboro NC (336) 931-2209 tom.ford@ecolab.com

Hernandez Erik Member Industry, Processing Boar's Head Brooklyn NY 718-456-3600 x1385 erik.hernandez@boarshead.com

Dykman Laura Member Industry, Retail Harmons Grocery Salt Lake City UT (801) 957-8472 lauradykman@harmonsgrocery.com
Jennings Allison Member Industry, Retail Amazon Seattle WA 206-435-8625 Jennings, Allison <jealliso@amazon.com>

Kohl Larry Member Industry, Retail Delhaize America Salisbury NC (704) 310-4149 Larry.Kohl@delhaize.com

McGuffey Charles E. Member Industry, Retail 7-Eleven, Inc. Dallas TX (972) 828-6844 charles.mcguffey@7-11.com

Seaman Chuck Member Industry, Retail Hy-Vee, Inc. West Des Moines IA (515) 559-5736 cseaman@hy-vee.com

Tryba Casimir M. Member Industry, Retail Big Y Foods, Inc. Springfield MA (413) 504-4450 tryba@bigy.com

Grinstead Dale Member Industry, Support Diversey Sturtevant WI (262) 631-4433 dale.grinstead@sealedair.com

Hollingsworth Jill Member Industry, Support Food Safety Consultant 1jillh@gmail.com

Kowalczyk Susan Member Regulator, Local DuPage County Health Wheaton IL (630) 221-7396 skowalcz@dupagehealth.org

Leber Lindsey Member Regulator, Local Huron County Public Health Norwalk OH 419-668-1652 Ext. 265 lleber@huroncohealth.com

Anderson Timothy Member Regulator, State WI, DoA, Div. Food Safety Madison WI (608) 224-4716 timothy.anderson@wi.gov

Clendenin Karla Member Regulator, State FL, DACS Tallahassee FL Karla.Clendenin@FreshFromFlorida.com

Johnson Brian Member Regulator, State RI Health Department Providence RI (401) 222-7726 brian.johnson@health.ri.gov

Schvaneveldt Jay Member Regulator, State Utah DAF Salt Lake City UT (801) 538-7149 nschvaneveldt@utah.gov
Brown Bob At Large Retail Food Industry Whole Foods Market Austin TX (512) 944-7405 robert.brown@wholefoods.com

Cranford Vanessa At Large Industry, Processing Taylor Farms Florida Orlando FL (407) 495-7333 vcranford@taylorfarms.com

Ewell Harold At Large Food Industry Support N2N Global Longwood FL (412) 418-7018 ewell8194@comcast.net

Gilardi Linda At Large Industry, Food Service Compass Group Charlotte NC (704) 328-3194 Linda.Gilardi@compass-usa.com 

Gregro Susan At Large Food Service Industry Sodexo Sinking Springs PA (610) 509-1796 susan.gregro@sodexo.com

O'Donnell James At Large Food Industry Support Hussmann Corporation Bridgeton MO (314) 298-4778 james.odonnell@hussmann.com

O'Donnell-Cahill Kathleen At Large Retail Food Industry Wegmans Food Markets, Inc. Rochester NY 585-429-3623 Kathleen Odonnell-Cahil@wegmans.com

Pocius Joseph At Large Processing Food Industry Boar's Head Provisions Petersburg VA (941) 685-5575 joseph.pocius@boarshead.com

Thesmar Hillary At Large Food Industry Support Food Marketing Institute Arlington VA (202) 220-0658 hthesmar@fmi.org

Hale Aggie CFP Staff

Rossow Todd Council chair

Sarrocco-Smith Davene Council vice chair

Barlow Kristie Member - Consultant Federal Regulator USDA FSIS Washington DC 202-690-7739 Barlow, Kristina - FSIS <Kristina.Barlow@fsis.usda.gov>

Jackson Kelly Member - Consultant Federal CDC 404-639-4603  gqv8@cdc.gov

Parish Mickey Member - Consultant Federal Regulator USFDA/CFSAN College Park MD 301-436-1728 mickey.parish@fda.hhs.gov

Webb Brad Member - Consultant Federal Regulator USDA FSIS Athens GA 706-546-2341 Brad.Webb@fsis.usda.gov

Williams Laurie Member - Consultant Federal Regulator USFDA/CFSAN College Park MD (240) 402-2938 laurie.williams@fda.hhs.gov
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